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RECORD OF THE IVEY FAMILY

6%¢ S Miss lla lew
S5 ('S Saltille, lV\is.?/.

Elijah Ivey was the maternal grandfather of Martha Mis-
gouri (Long) Bonnett, and was born in the year 1759, some-
vhere in England--olace not known.

Elijah Ivey and his brothers, John, Edward, Henry, Ro-
bert and Mike Ivey, and Savanneh Ivey, a widow who must have
been an aunt by marriage, were born &and resred in England and
later were heads of familles in Fairfield District, S. C. They
came or immigrsted from Englend to South Carolina before the
American Revolutionary aer. Elijeh end Henry Ivey, and another
of the brothers served in the Revolutionery Yer for the inde-
pendence of the Colonies. Elijah Ivey came over at the early
age of 17 years for the sole nurrose of serving in the interest
of the denressed Colonies--his older brothers having oreceded
him here.

Elijah Ivey enlisted in the Army in Fairfileld District
(County), South Carolina in the svring of 1776, served three
months, two of which were as substitute for two of hls broth-
ers (their names are not given) in Cantain Jacob Love's Com-

“pany, Colonel John Wynn's South Cerolina Reglment and was sta-

tioned at the berracks in Cherleston. He volunteered in 1780
(exaet date not given), served in Cantain Thomes Taylor's South
Carolina Regiment and was in the battle of Eutaw Springs, South
Carolina, length of this last service about two years; in 1783
he enlisted in Crangeburg District (County), South Caroline,
and served six months under the officers last neamed above, and
wes stationed in Orangeburg (city).

Elijah Ivey was the maternal grandfather of Martha Mis-
souri (Long) Bonnett. He merried and settled in Fairfield
District (County), South Cerolina after the close of the Revo-
lutionary War. His first wife, whose name i1s now forgotten,
was half Irish and half English (place of birth not known).

Children of his first marriage were: sons, ./11lliam, Thom-
2s, Samuel and Jesse Ivey; daughters, Sellle, who married a
Mr. Tatum, Polly, who married a Mr. McBride, Nancy, who uarried
Mr. Williem Aldridge, Martha, who merried Alex Long, father of
Martha Missouri (Long) Ronnett, and another (neme forgotten),
who married Mr. Zach Ecwards.

Children of his second marriage were none. Chlldren of
his third marriage all died in infancy.

His fourth marriage wes to Miss Mery Herten (or Hartin)
gbout 1828, 1829, or 1830. (All of these dates were given.)
This marriage i1s recorded &s taking nlace neer ‘inslow, Feir-
field District, South Carolina. She died in the latter part of
1835, where they lived in Alabama, nrobably at Haynesville or
Tusc&loosa, exact nlace forgotten. She may have dled neer

Heynesville, Lowndes County, Ale.
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Children of this, his fourth marriage were three sons:
Curtis, Asa and Elijah P. Ivey, a2ll of whom Were born in south
Alebama, orobably in Lowndes County. The last named, was the
youngest and was born Seoteumber 78 or 29, in 1825. Asa lIvey,
the second of these, died in 1855.

Children of his fifth and last marrlage were none.

Elijeh Ivey, the soldler, died ebout January 15, 1840, es
a result of injuries recelved from a fall from a horse or a
carriage, shortly after hig fifth and last marriage, at the
age of Bl yeers.

Henry Ivey, brother of Elijah Ivey, Wwas naid by the state
of South Carolina for ninety-eilght days of military duty in
1782. Alabama Revolutionary Pension Records show that Elijah
Ivey enrolled in Lowndes County, Alabema, in 1833, at the age
of 74 years, and was granted a pvension for hils service in the
Revolutionary War. Coony of hls epnlication in the Pension Bu-
reau, Washington, D. C. would probably have interesting family
date, and his war record in detail.

Martha Ivey, deughter of Elijah Ivey, the soldler, mar-
ried Alex Long zbout the year of 1809 in Fairfield District,
South Carolina. Alex Long was a man of uncommon intellectual
nowers. He was a genius in mechanics and in architecture. He
had a most remarkable, or extraordinary talent for muslec, al-
so he was highly gifted in the fine art of creating mnoetry.
Nothing 1s known at the »nresent time of his nlace of birth,
although 1t 1s known thet he was nure Irish-born of nure Irish
nérents, in 1788 or 1789.

Children of Martha (Ivey) Long, daughter of the soldier,
and her hugband, Alex Long, were:
1., Elliss Long, born abt,. 1810, in Fairfield District S.C.

2. Amelis Long, " y e, " ’
e gohn J. Long . " Anre B, 1814 ’ ’ . .
4, Strother long," abt. 1816 . . " .
5. Martha Miqsouri Long was born Nov. 18 1638, * .
8. Cynthia Long,born abt., 182 " " ’
7. James George Yashington Long, bhorn 1822 " .
8. Lafayette Long, born Sent. 24, 1824" - .
9. Elizabeth Long "apt, 1828 " y 4 s
10. Ann Long, ¥ Nea, 24, 1829, 1n Lownces Co., Ale.

Elijeh Ivey with his entire family, including his married
children and thelr families, moved or immigrated from South
Carolina to the state of Alsbama in the year 1827. Some of
them settled at Heynesville, Lowndes County; others ncar Tus-—
caloosa, and some in and others around Montgomery, Ala. The
family, being ovwners of vast numbers of slaves, moved with a
train of wagons and carriageg drawn by horses. They purchesed
and worked olantations where they bought and settled aroung
the sbove named vlaces in Alabama,
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Mertha Missouri Long, daughter of Martha Ivey Long, and
her husband Alex Long and grend-daughter of Elijah Ivey, the
soldler, married Shadrach Daniel Baltzegar Bonnett, on Oct. 4,
1837 in Lowndes County, Alabama, where they continued living
until they movéd in 1848 to Neshoba County, Mississinni. They
lived at this nlace in Neshoba County only one year; and in
the fall of 1849 they bought lands and moved to Guntown, Ita-
wamba (now Lee) County, Mississinol, where they lived 27 years,
untll they bought lands and removed to Saltillo, Mississiooi
in the fall of 12876. They lived at thils last nlace until their
deaths.

He, Shadrach D. B. Bonnett died January 10, 1902, at Sal-
tlllo, Lee County, Mississinnli at the age of B6 years, seven
months and 10 days. He 1s buried in Fellowshin Cemetery, three
miles S.E. of Seltillo. She, Mertha M. (Long) Bonnett, died
May 27, 1904, at the seame nlace, at the age of 85 years, six
months and nine deys, and 1s buried beside her husband. The
length of their mérried life wag 84 Yeers, three months and gix
days. Number of their descendants at the time of their deaths
were almost 100. Their children, who were also great—-grand-
children of Elijeh Ivey, the soldier, were:

Foster Axon Bonnett, Born Nov. 11, 1838, Lowndes Co.,Ala.

Margaret Amelias Bonnett, Born Sent. 1, 1840, " " :

Frances Elizabeth Ronnett, Born Jun. 23, 1843, Lowndes Co.

Ale., and died Sent. 3, 1846, Lowndes L0, , Ala,

George Yashington Bonnett, born Feb. 18, 1846, Lowndes Co. Ala.

Martha Jane Bonnett, bhorn Nov. 20, 1848, Neshoba Co., Miss.

Mary Leah Bonnett, born Anr, 15, 1851,Guntown, Lee Co. "

Rachel Ann Ponnett, born Mar. 31, 1853, " » 4

Theodosia Ernest Bonnett, Born Oct. 7, 1858, Guntown,.* ¥

Virginia Lutheria Bonnett, Born Jan.24,1859, ’ " "

Marquis De Lafayette (Dill) Fonnett, born Mar. 6, 1861,

Guntown, Lee Co. llississinni.

Marriages

Foster A. Bonnett, wssg married to Sarsh A. McDonald, in h
the year 1865, a2t Guntown, Lee Co., Miss. Morgaret A. Bonnett,
married BenjJamin Hi1ll, in Sent. 1872, at Guntown, Lee Co,, Miss.
George V, Bonnett, was merried to Adeline Hodges, 1n the yeor of
1869, et Guntown, Lee Co., Miss. Martha J. Bonnett, married E.
Hugh MeCully, Jan. 1869, at Guntown, Lee Co., Miss. Rachel s
Bonnett, married Renjeamin T. oriffin, Owt, 17, 1870, 8% Guntown,
Lee Co., Miss. Theodosia E. Bonnett, married Andrew J. Long
(not relsted to her mother's father, Alex Long), on Dec. 18,
1872, et Guntown, Lee Co., Miss. Virginia L. Bonnett, married
EXL G, Bynum, in Jan, 1877, at Guntown, Lee Co.,, Migs., Mar-
quis D.L. Bonnett (Dill), was married to Virginia Estelle Fran-
¢ls, on June 21, 1885, at Saltillo, Lee Co., Mississinni.

Written and finished in early part of 1942 5
by Ila Long, Saltillo, Miss.

Tyved by lMrs. Dollie Fonnett Rainum, Ardmore, Okla.





